FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-28-1999



MEN 11-26-99

101101651

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

JUL 2 6 1999

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 05/28/1999 Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name BICC Cables Corporation Formerly	Month Day Year 05/28/1999			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name BICC General Cable (USA), LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4 Tesseneer Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Highland Heights	KY/USA 41076			
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Corporation	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
7/27/1999 MTHAI1 00000219 75477279	FFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FC:482 725.00 OP				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commints regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0682

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB (9651-9027 TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name]
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569-5619	
Name Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire	
Address (line 1) Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP	
Address (line 2) One Logan Square	
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103]
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75/477,279 1,960,349 777,747 571,542	
1,655,446 1,800,512 1,915,566	
[1,355,171] [650,849] [1,015,700]	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 30	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 765.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2555	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Timothy D. Pecsenye 7-23-99	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	-

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name								
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association								
Other								
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization								
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
City	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an							
Individual General Partnership Lim								
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an							
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is							
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached							
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)							
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)							
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,288,822 908,479 752,861							
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,288,822 908,479 752,861 747,177 1,382,162 813,862							
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,288,822 908,479 752,861 747,177 1,382,162 813,862 1,506,891 1,177,006 890,839							
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Lion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,288,822 908,479 752,861 747,177 1,382,162 813,862 1,506,891 1,177,006 890,839 1,826,157 699,742 1,240,953							

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of this day of May, 1999, by and between BICC Cables Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and BICC General Cable (USA), LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing in connection with certain transactions being consummated on the date hereof to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: all U.S trademarks listed on Exhibit A, including all registrations and applications thereto (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Marks and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Marks in the countries in which such Marks are currently registered and all other rights hereby conveyed.

6304183

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0685

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered on the date first above written.

	BICC CABLES CORPORATION
	By:
	Name: Hans P. Beandorff
	Title: Via President
STATE OF New York)	
STATE OF <u>New York</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>New Yo</u> rk)	
	1 1 1 C 4 1 2 4 1 C 1000 1
Han, P. Berndurff, a Vis Pres	nowledged before me on this day of May, 1999, by of said corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	lan S-

LOUIS SOMMA
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01S06000347
Qualified in New York County Commission Expires December 15, 1999

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:_

EXHIBIT A U.S. TRADEMARKS BICC CABLES CORPORATION TO BICC GENERAL CABLE (USA), LLC

UNITED STATES		Status		
		(Reg/	Registration	7 9. 11 11 5 5
Mark	Country	Pending)	Number	Title Holder of Record
			1000010	DIOC 6 11 6
ARCTIC-FLEX	US	Registered	1960349	BICC Cables Corporation
ARMORKOTE	US	Registered	1655446	BICC Cables Corporation
CABLEC	US	Registered	1355171	BICC Cables Corporation
CDC	US	Registered	777747	BICC Cables Corporation
CONOPTICS	US	Registered	1800512	BICC Cables Corporation
DURALOX	US	Registered	650849	BICC Cables Corporation
DURASHEATH	US	Registered	571542	BICC Cables Corporation
EASY PEEL	US	Registered	1,915,566	BICC Cables Corporation
FLAMBICC	US	Pending	75/477,279	BICC Cables Corporation
FLAME-GUARD	US	Registered	1015700	BICC Cables Corporation
FLIGHT-LIGHT	US	Registered	1288822	BICC Cables Corporation
HOT SPOT	US	Registered	747177	BICC Cables Corporation
				Cablec Continental
INTEGRAFLAME	US	Registered	1506891	Cables Corporation
LOOSE PACK	US	Registered	1826157	BICC Cables Corporation
PLENUM FLEX 190	US	Registered	1825136	BICC Cables Corporation
POLYRAD	US	Registered	1009861	BICC Cables Corporation
PPP	US	Registered	1393920	BICC Cables Corporation
PRECON	US	Registered	908479	BICC Cables Corporation
STRANDFILL	US	Registered	1382162	BICC Cables Corporation
T-2	US	Registered	1177006	BICC Cables Corporation
TAPE CABLE	US	Registered	699742	BICC Cables Corporation
THERMOLENE	US	Registered	769438	BICC Cables Corporation
TURBOSOL	US	Registered	1,304,488	BICC Cables Corporation
ULTROL	US	Registered	1027832	BICC Cables Corporation
UNIBLEND	US	Registered	752861	BICC Cables Corporation
UNICON	US	Registered	813862	BICC Cables Corporation
UNISHIELD	US	Registered	890,839	BICC Cables Corporation
VN-FLEX	US	Registered	1240953	BICC Cables Corporation
VN-TC	US	Registered	1003232	BICC Cables Corporation
VYLINK	US	Registered	1105534	BICC Cables Corporation
	Ì			

6304630

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0687